
 

 

  

                                    Jurat J K Averty 

                                                                               Jurat A M Opfermann  

Out of Hours – Jurat A M Opfermann  

R O Y A L  C O U R T 

Week Commencing 3rd February 2025  
 

 

 

 

MON 

03  

FEB  

 

 

9.1510.00 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00  

 

9.00 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

 

DB 

 

 

MCB  

 

MJT 

 

MJT 

 

 

PL 

 

AG -v- Reid (Legal argument) (2024/078) 

 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

Delegation – in private 

 

Representation of Hawksford Trustees – 

directions 

Representation of The Baron Trust (2020/162) 

 

 

ASSIZE – Pombo 

 

Single Judge  

 

RAC & JKA 

 

 

SA-V & DLeH  

 

Single Judge  

 

Single Judge  

 

 

- 

No. 2 

 

Grand Hotel  

 

 

No. 2A W Fauvel 

 

Old Library 

 

Old Library  

 

 

Royal Court  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TUE 

04  

FEB  

 

9.30 & 

2.15 

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00  

 

9.15 

10.00 

 

2.30 

10.00 & 

2.30 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

 

DB 

DB 

 

 

MCB  

 

ARB 

ARB 

 

ARB 

MJT 

 

PL 

 

States 

 

AG -v- Reid (Legal argument) (2024/078) 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

Representation of M (in private)  

 

AG -v- Teixeira (PDH) (2024/106) 

Representation of R Trust (in private) (2024/184) 

 

AG -v- Morrison (Legal argument) (2023/071) 

Representation of The Baron Trust (2020/162) 

 

ASSIZE – Pombo 

 

- 

 

Single Judge  

RAC & JKA 

 

 

AMO & MBE 

 

Single Judge 

SA-V & DLeH 

 

Single Judge  

Single Judge  

 

- 

States Chamber 

 

No. 2 

Grand Hotel  

 

 

No. 2 

 

No. 2 

Old Library 

Magistrate’s Court 1 

No. 2 

Old Library  

 

Royal Court 

 

 

 

 

 

WED  

05 FEB  

 

9.30 & 

2.15 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

9.15 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

 

 

DB 

 

 

MJT  

 

PL 

 

States 

 

 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

ICO Renewals (in private) 

 

ASSIZE – Pombo 

 

- 

 

 

RAC & JKA 

 

 

SA-V & AMO 

 

- 

States Chamber 

 

 

Grand Hotel  

 

 

Old Library  

 

Royal Court  

 

 

 

 

 

THU 

06 FEB  

9.30 

2.00 

 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 

 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

B 

 

 

DB 

 

 

ARB 

 

 

PL 

States 

Superior Number Sentencing –Richomme 

(2024/026) 

 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

Superior Number Sentencing – Pearce (2023/042) 

 

 

ASSIZE – Pombo 

 

-  

SA-V; DLeH; 

AMO; MBE & MJB 

 

RAC & JKA 

 

 

SA-V; DLeH; 

AMO; MBE & MJB 

 

- 

States Chamber  

States Chamber 

 

 

Grand Hotel  

  

 

States Chamber  

 

 

Royal Court  

 

 

 

 

FRI 

07 FEB  

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

B 

 

 

DB 

 

 

PL 

 

Delegations (in private) 

Samedi  

Samedi 

 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

ASSIZE – Pombo 

 

DLeH & AMO 

DLeH & AMO 

 

 

RAC & JKA 

 

 

- 

Old Library  

Old Library 

 

 

Grand Hotel  

 

 

Royal Court  

 

Bailiff     Jurats       

Deputy Bailiff   Jurats’ Room    

Commissioners   Chief Usher   Reception  Bailiff’s Judicial Secretary 

  


